

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7358/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2005 in WP No. 1429/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AURBINDO DUTTA RA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mrs. V.B. Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Dash, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter after the notice served on respondent no.3.
(Indu Satiya) (Sudhir Kapoor)
Court Master PS to Registrar