

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7358/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 02/05/2005 in WP No. 1429/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

U.O.I. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AURBINDO DUTTA RA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. S.S.Dash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Counsel appearing for the petitioner (Union of India) is directed to take steps for effecting service on unserved respondent no. 3 by Regd. Post A.D. within two weeks failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

In case of compliance, await service of notice and the matter be listed on 18.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MB