

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7358/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2005 in WP No.1429/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

U.O.I. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AURBINDO DUTTA RA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr.A.N.Saini, Adv.for
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.for
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This is not a fit case for interference under
Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The Special Leave
Petition is dismissed. However, the question of law is kept
open.(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master